



VETERANS OF FOREIGN WARS AUXILIARY
ROSTER CHANGES
October 2025

Address Correction:

District 2, Aux. 3709, Pg. 29
President Christine Bowen

Address should be:

312 Franklin St, Apt 2
Watertown, WI 53094

Phone Correction:

Linda Moran, Pg. 16, 58, 59, 62

Phone Numbers should be:

(920) 351-3021 (H)
(920) 639-9987 (C)

Meeting Time Change:

District 7, Aux. 10262, Pg. 57

New Meeting Time: 6:00 p.m.

Meeting Time Change:

District 4, Aux. 1691, Pg. 37

New Meeting Time: 6:00 p.m.

Meeting Time Change:

District 7, Aux. 8068, Pg. 55

New Meeting Time:

October -March
2nd Sunday of the Month -1:30 p.m.

Meeting Information:

District 9 Aux. 2204, Pg. 74

No Meeting in Jan. or Feb.

**If meeting date lands on a holiday,
we will meet the following **Monday****

Meeting Place Correction:

District 4, Aux. 10394, Pg. 38

Meeting Place should be:

Clifford's Supper Club,
10418 W Forest Home Avenue
Hales Corners, WI 53130
1st Wednesday @ 7:30

Meeting Time Change:

District 11, Aux. 987, Pg. 92

New Meeting Time: 6:30 p.m.

Address Correction:

Auxiliary 5278, Pg. 44

Address should be:

113 E. Fond du Lac St

Meeting Date changed

Thurs., Jan 1 to Thurs. Jan 8

Meeting Place Change:

District 9, Aux. 8478, Pg. 76

Meeting Place should be:

Augusta Area Senior Center
616 W. Washington St.
Augusta, WI

New Chairman:

District 11, Hospital Chairman, Pg. 90

Remove: Rita Byers

Add New Chairman:

Laurie Coffin (608) 792-1422
503 S "L" St
Sparta, WI 54656
laurie2bk@gmail.com
Correct Phone number Pg. 90 & 91
(608) 792-1422

Officer Change:

District 8, Aux. 2778, Pg. 63

Remove: Sheila Kudrle, Secretary

Add New Secretary:

Sherrie Rosenau (920) 251-8888
W8528 Lincoln Rd
Van Dyne, WI 54979
littlemama6@yahoo.com

Address Correction:

District 11, Aux. 987, Pg. 92

Secretary Jackie Martz

Address should be:

S3017 Foxhill Rd, Baraboo, WI 53913

Email Change:

District 10, Aux. 7817, Pg. 85

President Diane Brandner

New Email:

dbretired@myyahoo.com

